Buncombe County Board of Commissioners



Request for Board Action

Meeting Date: 7/21/2020

Consent Agenda

Department: Tax Collections **Presenter(s):** Jennifer Pike

Contact(s): Jennifer Pike, Tax Collector Jennifer Barnette, Budget Director

Subject: Tax Collection Agreement with the Town of Weaverville

Brief Summary:

The Town of Weaverville has requested and the Buncombe County Tax Collector has recommended to this Board that the County enter into an interlocal agreement with the Town of Weaverville to bill and collect both the County and Town property taxes. If authorized, the agreement is effective for three years beginning July 1, 2020.

This Request for Board Action includes the agreement with the Town of Weaverville and the associated budget amendment, which appropriates direct costs for anticipated expenditures and offsetting revenue.

Recommended Motion & Requested Action:

Approve the resolution authorizing the Chairman or County Manager to execute the interlocal agreement for tax billing and collection services with the Town of Weaverville.

Approve the budget amendment.

County Manager's Comments & Recommendation:

County Manager recommends as presented.